
VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 22,31 5 Eduardo Gómez Morón M SENIOR

2 22,41 113 Jose Ruiz Garcia M MASTER I 

3 23,52 167 MIGUEL ANGEL ROMERA SANTA BARBARA M MASTER II

4 24,02 163 Jesús De Miguel Ibeas M MASTER II

5 24,07 112 Eduardo Sanz martin M MASTER I 

6 25,19 110 Roberto Gómez Sánchez M MASTER I 

7 25,26 108 Eduardo Conde Gonzalvo M MASTER I 

8 25,38 102 Javier Soriano Ruiz M MASTER I

9 25,46 4 Alejandro Escura Carabias M SENIOR

10 26,19 114 RAUL MAYO ESTERAS M MASTER I 

11 27,08 164 Luis Nanclares M MASTER II

12 27,23 170 Agustín Moreno Carnicero M MASTER II

13 28,05 166 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO M MASTER II

14 28,12 109 Hengelberth Jesus Villa Porras M MASTER I 

15 28,35 200 Begoña Peña Aylagas F SENIOR

16 28,37 100 José Antonio Manrique Ransanz M MASTER I

17 29,34 106 Antonio Lucia Palacios M MASTER I

18 30,15 177 Juan Carlos Isla Martinez M MASTER II

19 30,36 168 Fernando Peña Tarancón M MASTER II

20 30,38 160 Jorge Peña Tarancón M MASTER II

21 31,09 279 Mary García Gómez F MASTER II

22 31,19 172 José Antonio Tabernero Rodríguez M MASTER II

23 31,30 155 Sergio Blasco Fernández M MASTER II

24 32,32 278 Sonia Beatriz Garcia Tabernero F MASTER II

25 32,38 159 ALBERTO SASTRE GARCIA M MASTER II

26 32,41 162 RICARDO LATORRE LORANCA M MASTER II

27 33,27 174 Francisco Gabriel Alfaro García M MASTER II

28 33,41 321 Rubén Moreno Romero M SUB 20

29 34,01 161 Manu Agirre Carrera M MASTER II

30 34,01 158 Alvaro Abel Izquierdo M MASTER II

31 34,33 152 Alfonso De Miguel Antón M MASTER II

32 35,02 289 IVANA CARASA VILLEGAS F MASTER II

33 35,03 181 FERNANDO TIERNO GALLEGO M MASTER II

34 35,32 104 Juan Manuel Olmos Rodríguez M MASTER I

35 35,41 284 MARTA RUIZ GALLEGO F MASTER II

36 35,43 201 SANDRA CORREDOR SEBASTIAN F SENIOR

37 35,43 107 Miguel Garcia Montero M MASTER I

38 35,50 179 JUAN JOSE LATORRE LORANCA M MASTER II

39 36,30 288 CRISTINA CLAVAGUERA PEREZ F MASTER II

40 37,21 255 Lucia Tajahuerce F MASTER I

41 38,33 287 sandra tabernero TAJAHUERCE F MASTER II

42 38,50 103 JUAN REGO EIR0A M MASTER I

43 39,04 105 Alejandro Elías M MASTER I

44 39,10 171 Pablo Iaquinta M MASTER II

45 39,27 285 Blanca Angulo F MASTER II

GENERAL     -   6.000 MTS



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

46 39,27 253 Joana Atxotegi Saenz de Buruaga F MASTER I

47 40,27 178 ANDRES ENCINAS MARTIN M MASTER II

48 40,53 173 julio tajahuerce anton M MASTER II

49 41,55 165 Jorge Ruiz de Diego M MASTER II

50 41,55 175 ALEJANDRO BARRAANCO CASCANTE M MASTER II

51 43,30 154 Luis González Ambrona M MASTER II

52 43,30 276 MARIBEL URGEL MUÑOZ F MASTER II

53 47,00 362 Leíre Alfaro Andrés F SUB 20

54 47,01 256 Natalia Andrés Del Río F MASTER I

55 47,45 286 Alicia Latorre Agenjo F MASTER II



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 22,31 5 Eduardo Gómez Morón

2 25,46 4 Alejandro Escura Carabias

1 28,35 200 Begoña Peña Aylagas

2 35,43 201 SANDRA CORREDOR SEBASTIAN

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 47,00 362 Leíre Alfaro Andrés

1 33,41 321 Rubén Moreno Romero

SENIOR      MASCULINO

SENIOR    FEMENINO

SUB 20    FEMENINO

SUB 20 - MASCULINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 22,41 113 Jose Ruiz Garcia

2 24,07 112 Eduardo Sanz martin

3 25,19 110 Roberto Gómez Sánchez

4 25,26 108 Eduardo Conde Gonzalvo

5 25,38 102 Javier Soriano Ruiz

6 26,19 114 RAUL MAYO ESTERAS

7 28,12 109 Hengelberth Jesus Villa Porras

8 28,37 100 José Antonio Manrique Ransanz

9 29,34 106 Antonio Lucia Palacios

10 35,32 104 Juan Manuel Olmos Rodríguez

11 35,43 107 Miguel Garcia Montero

12 38,50 103 JUAN REGO EIR0A

13 39,04 105 Alejandro Elías

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 37,21 255 Lucia Tajahuerce

MASTER I      MASCULINO

MASTER I   FEMENINO

2 39,27 253 Joana Atxotegi Saenz de Buruaga

3 47,01 256 Natalia Andrés Del Río



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 23,52 167 MIGUEL ANGEL ROMERA SANTA BARBARA

2 24,02 163 Jesús De Miguel Ibeas

3 27,08 164 Luis Nanclares

4 27,23 170 Agustín Moreno Carnicero

5 28,05 166 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO

6 30,15 177 Juan Carlos Isla Martinez

7 30,36 168 Fernando Peña Tarancón

8 30,38 160 Jorge Peña Tarancón

9 31,19 172 José Antonio Tabernero Rodríguez

10 31,30 155 Sergio Blasco Fernández

11 32,38 159 ALBERTO SASTRE GARCIA

12 32,41 162 RICARDO LATORRE LORANCA

13 33,27 174 Francisco Gabriel Alfaro García

14 34,01 161 Manu Agirre Carrera

15 34,01 158 Alvaro Abel Izquierdo

16 34,33 152 Alfonso De Miguel Antón

17 35,03 181 FERNANDO TIERNO GALLEGO

18 35,50 179 JUAN JOSE LATORRE LORANCA

19 39,10 171 Pablo Iaquinta

20 40,27 178 ANDRES ENCINAS MARTIN

21 40,53 173 julio tajahuerce anton

22 41,55 165 Jorge Ruiz de Diego

23 41,55 175 ALEJANDRO BARRAANCO CASCANTE

24 43,30 154 Luis González Ambrona

MASTER  II     MASCULINO

MASTER II    FEMENINO
1 31,09 279 Mary García Gómez

2 32,32 278 Sonia Beatriz Garcia Tabernero

3 35,02 289 JUANA CARASA VILLEGAS

4 35,41 284 MARTA RUIZ GALLEGO

5 36,30 288 CRISTINA CLAVAGUERA PEREZ

6 38,33 287 sandra tabernero TAJAHUERCE

7 39,27 285 Blanca Angulo

8 43,30 276 MARIBEL URGEL MUÑOZ

9 47,45 286 Alicia Latorre Agenjo

MASTER II    FEMENINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 13,41 402 Hector Abel Izquierdo M CADETE

2 13,44 401 Eneko Jiménez García M CADETE

3 15,23 403 Aitor Marín Serrano M CADETE

4 15,38 451 MONICA ROMERA CARRASCO F CADETE

5 19,15 452 PAULA HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ F CADETE

6 20,13 453 Léa Bartolomé Miret F CADETE

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 13,41 402 Hector Abel Izquierdo

2 13,44 401 Eneko Jiménez García

3 15,23 403 Aitor Marín Serrano

1 15,38 451 MONICA ROMERA CARRASCO

2 19,15 452 PAULA HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ

3 20,13 453 Léa Bartolomé Miret

CADETES    - SUB 16    -   3.200 MTS

CADETES    - SUB 16   MASCULINO

CADETES    - SUB 16   FEMENINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 6,13 501 DARIO JIMENEZ MARTINEZ M INFANTIL 

2 6,33 602 Mateo Peña Tarancón M ALEVIN

3 6,44 502 Adrian Jimenez Simal M INFANTIL 

4 6,52 600 Germán Pérez Garcia M ALEVIN

5 6,50 607 Pablo Caballero Hoyuelos M ALEVIN

6 7,01 603 Iván Pascual Ajenjo M ALEVIN

7 7,12 556 Mariela Martínez Gamarra F INFANTIL 

8 7,24 500 Ander Muñoz Serrano M INFANTIL 

9 7,32 604 Esteban Peña Susano M ALEVIN

10 7,43 657 IRENE GÓMEZ ALCON F ALEVIN

11 7,45 553 Claudia Peña García F INFANTIL 

12 7,56 554 Clara Carazo Garcia F INFANTIL 

13 8,01 503 Hugo De Miguel Rodríguez M INFANTIL 

14 8,11 601 Javier Rodríguez Marinas M ALEVIN

15 8,40 558 Nerea Regaño rodriguez F INFANTIL 

16 8,47 606 Alvaro Carazo Garcia M ALEVIN

17 8,51 608 Martín Perales Bartolomé M ALEVIN

18 9,17 555 Aitana Muñoz Serrano F INFANTIL 

ALEVIN/INFANTIL     - SUB 12/SUB 14   -  1.600 MTS

19 9,19 552 EVA FLORES RUIZ F INFANTIL 

20 9,41 605 Diego Bartolomé Miret M ALEVIN

21 9,55 651 Noa Pérez Martínez F ALEVIN

22 10,08 655 Daniela Rueda Latorre F ALEVIN

23 10,34 654 Mariana Nanclares Angulo F ALEVIN

24 10,34 653 Nora Agirre Atxotegi F ALEVIN

25 10,56 652 Vera Fernández Regaño F ALEVIN

26 10,59 656 Alejandra de Pablo Sicilia F ALEVIN

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 6,33 602 Mateo Peña Tarancón

2 6,52 600 Germán Pérez Garcia

3 6,50 607 Pablo Caballero Hoyuelos

4 7,01 603 Iván Pascual Ajenjo

5 7,32 604 Esteban Peña Susano

6 8,11 601 Javier Rodríguez Marinas

7 8,47 606 Alvaro Carazo Garcia

8 8,51 608 Martín Perales Bartolomé

ALEVIN/SUB 12   -  MASCULINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

9 9,41 605 Diego Bartolomé Miret

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 7,43 657 IRENE GÓMEZ ALCON

2 9,55 651 Noa Pérez Martínez

3 10,08 655 Daniela Rueda Latorre

4 10,34 654 Mariana Nanclares Angulo

5 10,34 653 Nora Agirre Atxotegi

6 10,56 652 Vera Fernández Regaño

7 10,59 656 Alejandra de Pablo Sicilia

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

ALEVIN/SUB 12  -  FEMENINO

INFANTIL/SUB 14  -  MASCULINO

1 6,13 501 DARIO JIMENEZ MARTINEZ

2 6,44 502 Adrian Jimenez Simal

3 7,24 500 Ander Muñoz Serrano

4 8,01 503 Hugo De Miguel Rodríguez

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 7,12 556 Mariela Martínez Gamarra

2 7,45 553 Claudia Peña García

3 7,56 554 Clara Carazo Garcia

4 8,40 558 Nerea Regaño rodriguez

5 9,17 555 Aitana Muñoz Serrano

6 9,19 552 EVA FLORES RUIZ

INFANTIL/SUB 14   -  FEMENINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 1,47 703 Adrián Soriano Ramos M BENJAMIN

2 1,53 700 Abraham Izquierdo Díaz M BENJAMIN

3 1,54 706 Alejandro Tabernero López M BENJAMIN

4 1,58 702 Peru Agirre Atxotegi M BENJAMIN

5 2,03 707 Hernán De Miguel Rodríguez M BENJAMIN

6 2,05 757 Alma GÓMEZ ALCON F BENJAMIN

7 2,09 708 Darío De Miguel Rodríguez M BENJAMIN

8 2,12 704 César Pérez Lucia M BENJAMIN

9 2,13 755 Miriam Atienda Gamarra F BENJAMIN

10 2,15 753 Valeria Abel Izquierdo F BENJAMIN

11 2,15 756 NADIA ORTIGOSA PALACIOS F BENJAMIN

12 2,22 701 DANIEL SASTRE RUIZ M BENJAMIN

13 2,27 709 Álvaro De Miguel Navarro M BENJAMIN

14 2,28 759 Emma Perales Bartolomé F BENJAMIN

15 2,37 754 Irina Peña Susano F BENJAMIN

16 2,40 751 Lucía Moreno Fernández F BENJAMIN

17 2,49 758 África Sanz pascual F BENJAMIN

18 2,50 752 Claudia Fuertes Bartolomé F BENJAMIN

BENJAMIN    - SUB 10  -  500 MTS

BENJAMIN/SUB 10     -   MASCULINO
PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 1,47 703 Adrián Soriano Ramos

2 1,53 700 Abraham Izquierdo Díaz

3 1,54 706 Alejandro Tabernero López

4 1,58 702 Peru Agirre Atxotegi

5 2,03 707 Hernán De Miguel Rodríguez

6 2,09 708 Darío De Miguel Rodríguez

7 2,12 704 César Pérez Lucia

8 2,22 701 DANIEL SASTRE RUIZ

9 2,27 709 Álvaro De Miguel Navarro

1 2,05 757 Alma GÓMEZ ALCON
2 2,13 755 Miriam Atienda Gamarra
3 2,15 753 Valeria Abel Izquierdo
4 2,15 756 NADIA ORTIGOSA PALACIOS
5 2,28 759 Emma Perales Bartolomé
6 2,37 754 Irina Peña Susano
7 2,40 751 Lucía Moreno Fernández
8 2,49 758 África Sanz pascual
9 2,50 752 Claudia Fuertes Bartolomé

BENJAMIN/SUB 10     -   MASCULINO

BENJAMIN/SUB 10   -   FEMENINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 1,13 802 Gianluca Salazar M PREBENJAMIN

2 1,16 807 BRUNO MARTIN CARASA M PREBENJAMIN

3 1,18 852 Emma Peña García F PREBENJAMIN

4 1,24 857 Claudia Gil Maqueda F PREBENJAMIN

5 1,27 855 Valeria Villalta Martinez F PREBENJAMIN

6 1,28 803 ARES REGO TABERNERO M PREBENJAMIN

7 1,29 806 Mario Jimenez Simal M PREBENJAMIN

8 1,30 805 Hugo Ibañez Corredor M PREBENJAMIN

9 1,33 801 Manuel Rueda Latorre M PREBENJAMIN

10 1,34 853 AGATA ABAD PASCUAL F PREBENJAMIN

11 1,37 854 Elena Pérez Lucia F PREBENJAMIN

12 1,37 851 Alma Fernández Regaño F PREBENJAMIN

13 1,44 804 Marcos Olmos Peña M PREBENJAMIN

14 1,45 858 Blanca Olmo Navascue f PREBENJAMIN

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

PREBENJAMIN    SUB 8     -  300 MTS

PREBENJAMIN     -   MASCULINO

1 1,13 802 Gianluca Salazar

2 1,16 807 BRUNO MARTIN CARASA

3 1,28 803 ARES REGO TABERNERO

4 1,29 806 Mario Jimenez Simal

5 1,30 805 Hugo Ibañez Corredor

6 1,33 801 Manuel Rueda Latorre

7 1,44 804 Marcos Olmos Peña

1 1,18 852 Emma Peña García

2 1,24 857 Claudia Gil Maqueda

3 1,27 855 Valeria Villalta Martinez

4 1,34 853 AGATA ABAD PASCUAL

5 1,37 854 Elena Pérez Lucia

6 1,37 851 Alma Fernández Regaño

7 1,45 858 Blanca Olmo Navascue

PREBENJAMIN   -   FEMENINO



VII CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 
MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN
26 de Agosto de 2023

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 0,23 952 GALATEA ABAD PASCUAL F CHUPETIN

2 0,26 954 ZOE REGO TABERNERO F CHUPETIN

3 0,27 953 Irene Soriano Ramos F CHUPETIN

4 0,28 901 Damián Peña Susano M CHUPETIN

5 0,31 951 Daniela Moreno Fernández F CHUPETIN

6 0,39 904 Alexander Rafael Villa Kirii M CHUPETIN

7 0,41 900 Darío Fuertes Bartolomé M CHUPETIN

8 0,46 903 Ángel Lucia Villellas M CHUPETIN

9 0,56 902 Gael Salazar M CHUPETIN

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 0,28 901 Damián Peña Susano

2 0,39 904 Alexander Rafael Villa Kirii

3 0,41 900 Darío Fuertes Bartolomé

4 0,46 903 Ángel Lucia Villellas

5 0,56 902 Gael Salazar

CHUPETINES   - 50 MTS

CHUPETINES   MASCULINO

CHUPETINES   FEMENINO

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 0,23 952 GALATEA ABAD PASCUAL

2 0,26 954 ZOE REGO TABERNERO

3 0,27 953 Irene Soriano Ramos

4 0,31 951 Daniela Moreno Fernández

CHUPETINES   FEMENINO


